
\__, llllill!llll l
1I II II II II: 111;11111 

llllii.1111■11 I 
l bJl~l2~1hl~~-~±f~,1~i~l~IUs;l~;l~[~@)~J) < 

:::;:;'.:i:;::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::;::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::i::::::::::::::::::/:;::; ::::::.:-:-:-:-:::-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:,·,·.·,:•·····•:-:-:-:-:·:•:•:•:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:.:•:•:•:•:•:•:<·:•:•:•:-:-:-:.:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:::::::::::::::: 

lilt$~; IJ.i2 -851!,~Jl> 

-WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS -

Tokyo, Japan, August 23, September 1-

These results are intended only as a quickie 

reference source. Complete WC agate (i.e., 
with prelims, splits, series, etc) will appear in 

the November issue of T&FN. 

-MEN-

100 METERS (8/25, wind 1.2) 

1.CARL LEWIS (US) ................ 9.86 WR, AR 

(old WR, AR 9.90 Burrell [SMTC] '91) 

2. LEROY BURRELL (US) ..................... 9.88 

(2, 2 W, A) 
3. DENNIS MITCHELL (US) .................. 9.91 

(3, 4 W, A) 
4. LINFORD CHRISTIE (GB) .......... 9.92 NR 

(4, =5 W) 
5. FRANK FREDERICKS (NAM) ..... 9.95 NR 

(=6, x W; 3, 3 C) 
6. RAY STEWART (JAM) ................ 9.96 NR 

(=8, X W) 
7. ROBSON da SILVA (BRA) .............. 10.12 

8. BRUNY SURIN (CAN) ........ , ............ 10.14 

(best-ever mark-for-place: 1-6, 8) 

200 METERS (8/27, wind -3.4) 

1. MICHAEL JOHNSON (US) ....... 20.01 MR 

(WL) 
2. FRANK FREDERICKS (NAM) ......... 20.34 

3. ATLEE MAHORN (CAN) ................. 20.49 
4. ROBSON da SILVA (BRA) .............. 20.49 

5. OLAPADE ADENIKEN (NIG) ........... 20.51 

6. JEAN-CHAR. TROUABAL (FAA) .... 20.58 
7. NIKOLAY ANTONOV (BUL) ............ 20.59 

8. ALEKSANDR GOREMYKIN (SU) ... 20.78 

400 METERS (8/27) 

1. ANTONIO PETTIGREW (US) .......... 44.57 

2. ROGER BLACK (GB) ...................... 44.62 

3. DANNY EVERETT (US) .................. 44.63 

4. ROBERTO HERNANDEZ (CUB) ..... 44.86 

5. ANDREW VALMON (US) ................ 45.09 

.-151-

6. IAN MORRIS (TRI) .......................... 45.12 

7. SUSUMU TAKANO (JPN) ............... 45.39 

8. MARK GARNER (AUS) ................... 45.47 

800 METERS (8/27) 
1. BILLY KONCHELLAH (KEN) ........ 1 :43.99 

2. JOS~ LUIZ BARBOSA (BRA) ...... 1 :44.24 

3. MARK EVERETT (US) ................. 1 :44.67 
4. PAUL ER ENG (KEN) .................... 1 :44.75 
5. PIOTR PIEKARSKI (POL) ............ 1 :45.44 

6. JOHNNY GRAY (US) ................... 1 :45.67 

7. ANDREY SUDNIK (SU) ................ 1 :46.36 

8. TOMAS de TERESA (SPA) .......... 1 :47 .65 

1500 METERS (9/1) 

1. NOURED. MORCELI (ALG) .. 3:32.84 MR 
2. WILFRED KIROCHI (KEN) .......... 3:34.84 

3. HAUKE FUHLBROGGE (GER) .... 3:35.28 

4. JENS-PETER HEROLD (GER) .... 3:35.37 

5. FERMIN CACHO (SPA) ............... 3:35.62 

6. MARIO SILVA (POR) ............. 3:35.76 NR 

7. DAVID KIBET (KEN) ..................... 3:36.03 
8. GENNY DI NAPOLI (ITA) ............. 3:36.56 

STEEPLE (8/31) 

1. MOSES KIPTANUI (KEN) ............ 8:12.59 

2. PATRICK SANG (KEN) ................ 8:13.44 

3. AZZEDINE BRAHMI (ALG) .......... 8:15.54 
4. JULIUS KARIUKI (KEN) ............... 8:16.81 

5. BRIAN DIEMER (US) ................... 8:17.76 
6. ABDELAZIZ SAHERE (MOR) ....... 8:19.40 

7. ANGELO CAROSI (ITA) ............... 8:20.80 

8. FRANCESCO PANETTA (ITA) .... 8:26.79 

5000 METERS (9/1) 
1. YOBES ONDIEKI (KEN) ...... 13:14.45 MR 

2. FITA BIYISSA (ETH) .................. 13:16.64 

(2, 5 WJ) 

3. BRAHIM BOUTAlB (MOR) ......... 13:22.70 

4. DIETER BAUMANN (GER) ........ 13:28.67 
5. DOMINGOS CASTRO (POR) ..... 13:28.88 

6. KHALID SKAH (MOR) ................ 13:32.90 

7. RISTO ULMALA (FIN) ................ 13:33.46 

• 

8. DIONISIO CASTRO (POR) ........ 13:35.39 

10.000 METERS (8/26) 
1. MOSES TANUI (KEN) ................ 27:38.74 
2. RICHARD CHELIMO (KEN) ....... 27:39.41 

(X, 3 WJ) 
3. KHALID SKAH (MOR) ................ 27:41.74 

4. THOMAS OSANO (KEN) ............ 27:53.66 

5. RICHARD NERURKAR (GB) ...... 27:57.14 
6. ALOYS NIZIGAMA (BUR) .... 28:03.03 NR 

7. MATH, NTAWULIKURA (RWA) .. 28:10.38 
8. HAMMOU BOUTAYEB (MOR) ... 28:12.77 

MARATHON (9/1) 

1. HIROMI TANIGUCHI (JPN) .......... 2:14:57 
2. AHMED SALAH (OJI) ................... 2:15:26 

3. STEVE SPENCE (US) .................. 2:15:36 

4. JAN HURUK (POL) ...................... 2:15:47 

5. FUTOSHI SHINOHARA (JPN) ..... 2:15:52 

6. SALVATORE BETTIOL (ITA) ....... 2 :15:58 

7. MAURILIO CASTILLO (MEX) ....... 2:16:15 
8. GELINDO BORDIN (ITA) .............. 2:17:03 

110 HURDLES (8/29, wind 0.7) 

1. GREG FOSTER (US) ................ 13.06 MR 
2. JACK PIERCE (US) ................ 13.06 =MR 

(5,x, W, A) 
3. TONY JARRETT (GB) ...... ............... 13.25 

4. MARK McKOY (CAN) ...................... 13.30 
5. DAN PHILIBERT (FAA) ................... 13.34 

6. VLADIMIR SHISHKIN (SU) ............. 13.39 

7. FLORIAN SCHWARTHOFF (GER) .13.41 

8. TONY LI (CHN) ................................ 13.46 

(best-ever mark-for-place: 8) 

400 HURDLES (8/27) 

1. SAMUEL MATETE (ZAM-AUB) ....... 47.64 

(x, 5 C) 

2. WINTHROP GRAHAM (JAM) .... 47.74 NR 

(8, xW) 
3. KRISS AKABUSI (GB) ............... 47.86 NR 

(11, xW) 

4. KEVIN YOUNG (US) ....................... 48.01 

5. DANNY HARRIS (US) ..................... 48.46 

6. DERRICK ADKINS (US) .................. 49.28 

7. ERICK KETER (KEN) ...................... 49.99 
8. NIKLAS WALLENLIND (SWE) ........ 50.28 

20KWALK(8/24) 
1. MAURIZIO DAMILANO (ITA) .1 :19:37 MR 
2. MIKHAIL SHCHENNIKOV (SU) ... 1 :19:46 

3. YEVGENIY MISYULA (SU) .......... 1 :20:22 
4. GIOVANNI DEBENEDICTIS (ITA)1 :20:29 

5. VALENTIN MASSANA (SPA) ....... 1:20:29 
6. ROBERT IHL Y (GER) ................... 1 :20:52 
7. WALTER ARENA (ITA) ................ 1 :21 :01 

8. MINCGAI LI (CHN) ................. 1 :21 :15 NR 

50KWALK(8/31) 
1. ALEKSANDR POTASHOV (SU) ... 3:53:09 

2. ANDREY PERLOV (SU) ............... 3:53:09 

3. HARTWIG GAUDER (GER) ......... 3:55:14 

4. VITALIY POPOVICH (SU) ............ 4:00:10 

5. VALENTIN KONON EN (FIN) ........ 4:02:34 
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WORLD CHAMPS- cont: 

6. GIUSEPPE DE GAETANO (ITA) .. 4:03:43 
7. FUMIO IMAM URA (JPN) .............. 4:06:07 
8. REN~ PILLER (FAA) .................... 4:06:30 

il.1.Q.0.(9/1) 
1. UNITED STATES .............. 37.50 WR, AR 

(old records 37.67 National Team '91) 
(Cason, Burrell, Mitchell, Lewis) 

2. FRANCE .......................................... 37.87 
(SW) 

(Moriniere, Sangouma, Trouabal, M-Rose) 
3. GREAT BRITAIN ............................. 38.09 

(Jarrett, Regis, Braithwaite, Christie) 
4. NIGERIA .......................................... 38.43 
(Ogbeide, Adeniken, Omagbemi, D. Ezinwa) 
5. ITALY ............................................... 38.52 

(Longo, Madonia, Floris, Tilli) 
6. JAMAICA ......................................... 38.67 

(Mowatt, Stewart, Green, Mair) 
7. SOVIET UNION ............................... 38.68 
(Bryzgin, Goremykin, Khramarenko, Savin) 

8. CANADA .......................................... 39.51 
(Johnson, Dwyer, Enweani, Ogilvie) 

(best-ever mar1<-for-place: 1-3, 5, 7) 

4 X 400 (9/1) 
1. GREAT BRITAIN .................... 2:57.43 NA 

(WL;4W) 
(Black, Redmond, Regis, Akabusi) 

2. UNITED STATES ......................... 2:57:57 
(5 W, 4 A) 

(Valmon, Watts, Everett, Pettigrew) 
3. JAMAICA ...................................... 3:00.10 

(O'Connor, Morris, Graham, Fagan) 
4. YUGOSLAVIA .............................. 3:00.32 

(Jovkovic, Djurovic, Macev, Brankovic) 
5. KENYA .......................................... 3:00.34 

(Kitur, Kemboi, Gitonga, Kipkemboi) 
6. GERMANY ................................... 3:00.75 

(Just, Lieder, Dobeleit, Carlowitz) 
7. MOROCCO .................................. 3:04.49 

(Kasbane, Dahane, Belcaid, Lahlou) 
8. CUBA ............................................ 3:05.33 

(Pavo, Herrera, Valentin, Martfnez) 
(best-ever mar1<-for-place: 2, 5-6) 
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HIGH JUMP (9/1) 
1. CHARLES AUSTIN (US) . .... . 7-9:1,1• MR 

(x, =4 A) 
2. JAVIER SOTOMAYOR (CUB) ... . 7-~4 
3. HOLLIS CONWAY (US) .... . . ... 7-8:1,14 
4. DAL TON GRANT (GB) . ...... ... 7-8 
=5. MARINO DRAKE (CUB) ... ..... 7-8 
=5. TROY KEMP (BAH) ... ........ 7-8 
7. PATRIK SJOBERG (SWE) ...... 7-7 
8. RICK NOJI (US) . . ....... . . .. . . 7-5:1,14 

~(8/29) 
1. SERGEY BUBKA (SU) . . ..... 19-6114 MR 
2. ISTVAN BAGYULA (HUN-GM) . . . 19-4"4 
3. MAKSIM TARASOV (SU) .... .... 19-2114 
4. RODION GATAULLIN (SU) . . ... . 19-2114 
5. PETER WID~N (SWE) ..... . 18-10114 NA 
6. TIM BRIGHT (US) . .. .. ........ 18-10114 
7. HERMANN FEHRINGER (AUT) .. 1s-4112 
8. THIERRY VIGNERON (FAA) ..... 18-4112 

LONG JUMP <st3o) 
1. MIKE POWELL (US) .8.95/29-4112 WR, AR 

( old WR, AR 8. 90/29·2 112 Beamon [H 
Strid) '68; old low-alt WR, AR 8.79/ 
28-10114 Lewis '83) 

2. CARL LEWIS (US) ... . .. .. ..... 29-2:1,14W 
(ac: 2, 2 W) (29-1114/8.87 ok-3 , 3 W; 2, 2 A) 

3. LARRY MYRICKS (US) . . . ...... 27-7112 
4. DIETMAR HAAF (GER) ... ...... 26-1P'4W 
5. BOGDAN TUDOR (ROM) ... . . . 25.5112 
6. DAVID CULBERT (AUS) ... . . ... 26-3l'4 
7. GIOVANNI EVANGELIST! (ITA) .. 25.3112 
8. VLADIMIR OCHKAN (SU) .. .. . . 26-2:Y•w 

TRIPLE JUMP (8126) 
1. KENNY HARRISON (US) ... .... . 58-4 

(WL, AL; x, 6 A) 
2. LEONID VOLOSHIN (SU) .... ... 58-3 
3. MIKE CONLEY (US) .. . .. . ... .. 57-9:1,14 
4. VASILIY SOKOV (SU) .......... 56-8112 
5. TOAD HENRIKSSON (SWE) ..... 56-2 
6. BRIAN WELLMAN (BER) . .... ... 55-81'2 
7. YOELVIS QUESADA (CUB) .. .. . 55-7 
8 . GEOR. SAINTE-ROSE (FRA) ... . 55-6114 

SHOT (8/31) 
1. WERNER GONTHOR (SWI) . .. .. 71-P'4 
2. GEORG ANDERSEN (NOR) . . .. 68-3114 
3. LARS ARVID NILSEN (NOR) . . . . 68-1 
4. ALEKSANDR KLIMENKO (SU) .. 66-8:1,14 
5. SVEN BUDER (GER) ... . . . . . ... 65-11112 
6. SERGEY NIKOLAYEV (SU) ...... 65-6:Y4 
7. KENT LARSSON (SWE) ... ... . . 65.4114 
8. DRAGAN PEAIC (YUG) . . . . . ... . 65..'.l.'4 

a 

DISCUS (8127) 
1. LARS RIEDEL (GER) ... ........ 217-2 
2. ERIK de BRUIN (HOL) . ... . . .. .. 215-11 
82 
3. ATTILA HORVATH (HUN) ... . .. . 214-4 '-
4. WOLFGANG SCHMIDT (GER) ... 212-5 
5. MIKE BUNCIC (US) ......... . . . 210-7 
6. JORGEN SCHULT (GER) .. ..... 207-1 
7. DMITRIY SHEVCHENKO (SU) .. 206·4 
8. ROBERTO MOYA (CUB) ... . .... 201-7 

HAMMER (8/25) 
1. YUAIY SYEDIKH (SU) . ... .. .. . . 268-0 
2. IGOA ASTAPKOVICH (SU) . . . ... 265-7 
3. HEINZ WEIS (GER) ..... ..... . . 263-11 
4. TIBOR G~CSEK (HUN) .. . . . .. .. 259-1 
5. ANDREY ABDUVALIYEV (SU) .. 256-11 
6. WALTER CIOFANI (FAA) ... ... 250-11 
7. KEN FLAX (US) ............ ... 249-3 
8. RAPHAEL PIOLANTI (FAA) .. ... . 241•7 

JAVELIN (8/26) 
1. KIMMO KINNUNEN (FIN) ..... 297-11 MR 

(3, 4 W) 

2. SEPPO RATY (FIN) . ....... .... 289-1 
3. VLADIMIR SASIMOVICH (SU) 285-8 NA 

(9, xW) 

4. GAVIN LOVEGROVE (NZ) . . .. .. 276-4 
5. MICK HILL (GB) ............... 276·0 
6. SIGGI EINARSSON (ICE) .. . . .. 273-10 
7. DAG WENNLUND (SWE) .... . . 266-2 
8. PATRIK BOD~N (SWE) ..... .... 257-10 

(best-ever mar1<-for-place: 2-7) 

DECATHLON (8/29-30) 
1. DAN O'BRIEN (US) .... ... 8812 AR, MR 

(old AR 8634 Jenner [Stars) '76; old new­
JT AR 8549 Johnson [NY AC) '89) (x, .4 W; 
X, 2A) 

2. MIKE SMITH (CAN) ............. 8549 
3. CHRISTIAN SCHENK (GER) . .. . .. 8394 
4. ROBERT ZMELIK (CZE) ......... 8379 
5. PETRI KESKITALO (FIN) . . .. . .. .. 8318 
6. SIMON POELMAN (NZ) ....... .. . 8267 
7. EDUARD HAMALAINEN (SU) . . ... 8233 
8. ANTONIO PENALVER (SPA) ..... 8200 
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- TOKYO WOMEN -
100 METERS (8/27, wind -3.0) 
1. KATRIN KRABBE (GER) ................. 10.99 
2. GWEN TORRENCE (US) ................ 11.03 
3. MERLENE OTTEY (JAM) ................ 11.06 
4. IRINA PRIVALOVA (SU) ................. 11.16 
5. EVELYN ASHFORD (US) ............... 11.30 
6. JULIET CUTHBERT (JAM) .............. 11.33 
7. MARY ONYALI (NIG) ...................... 11.39 
8. CARLETTE GUIDRY (US) ............... 11.52 

200 METERS (8/30, -2.4) 
1. KATRIN KRABBE (GER) ................. 22.09 
2. GWEN TORRENCE (US) ................ 22.16 
3. MERLENE OTTEY (JAM) ................ 22.21 
4. IRINA PRIVALOVA (SU) ................. 22.28 
5. GALINA MALCHUGINA (SU) .......... 22.66 
6. DANNETTE YOUNG (US) ............... 22.87 
7. PAULINE DAVIS (BAH) ................... 22.90 
8. YELENA VINOGRADOVA (SU) ...... 23.10 

400 METERS (8/27) 
1. MARIE-JOS~E P~REC (FAA) .. 49.13 NR 

(WL; 8, xW) 
2. GRIT BREUER (GER) ............ 49.42 WJR 

(old WJR 49.50 Breuer '90) 
3. SANDRA MYERS (SPA) ................. 49.78 
4. OLGA BRYZGINA (SU) ................... 49.82 
5. JEARL MILES (US) ......................... 50.50 
6. XI MENA RESTREPO (COL) ........... 50.79 
7. LILLIE LEATHERWOOD (US) ......... 51.53 
8. DIANE DIXON (US) ......................... 51.73 

800 METERS (8/26) 
1. LILIA NURUTDINOVA (SU) .......... 1 :57.50 
2. ANA QUI ROT (CUB) .................... 1 :57.55 
3. ELLA KOVACS (ROM) ................. 1 :57.58 
4. MARIA MUTOLA (MOZ) ......... 1:57.63 NR 

(2, 2 WJ) 
5. LETITIA VRIESDE (SUR) ....... 1 :58.25 NR 
6. CHRISTINE WACHTEL (GER) ..... 1 :58.90 
7. ANN WILLIAMS (GB) ................... 2:01.01 
8. SVETLANA MASTERKOVA (SU) 2:02.92 

1500 METERS (8/31) 
1. HASSIBA BOULMERKA (ALGER)4:02.21 
2. TATYANA DOROVSKIKH (SU) .... 4:02.58 
3. LYUDMILA ROGACHOVA (SU) ... 4:02.72 
4. DOINA MELINTE (ROM) .............. 4:03.19 
5. ELLEN KIESSLING (GER) .......... 4:04.75 
6. KIRSTY WADE (GB) .................... 4:05.16 
7. SUSAN SIRMA (KEN) .................. 4:05.47 
8. MALGORZATA RYDZ (POL) ....... 4:02.52 

3000 METERS (8/26) 
1. TATYANA DOROVSKIKH (SU) .... 8:35.82 
2. ELENA ROMANOVA (SU) ........... 8:36.06 
3. SUSAN SIRMA (KEN) ............ 8:39.41 NR 
4. PAIVI TIKKANEN (FIN) .......... 8:41.30 NR 
5. MARGARETA KESZEG (ROM) ... 8:42.02 
6. ROBERTA BRUNET (ITA) ........... 8:42.64 
7. JUDI ST. HILAIRE (US) ................ 8:44.02 

(AL; 9, x A) 
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8. ANNETTE PETERS (US) ............. 8:44.02 
(=AL; =9, X A) 

10,000 METERS (8/30) 
1. LIZ McCOLGAN (GB) ................. 31:14.31 
2. HUANDI ZHONG (CHN) ............. 31:35.08 
3. XIUTING WANG (CHN) .............. 31 :35.99 
4. KATHRIN ULLRICH (GER) ........ 31:38.96 
5. LYNN JENNINGS (US) ......... ; ..... 31:54.44 
6. UTA PIPPIG (GER) .................... 31:55.68 
7. INGRID KRISTIANSEN (NOR) ... 32:10.75 
8. DERARTU TULU (ETH) ............. 32:16.55 

MARATHON (8/25) 
1. WANDA PANFIL (POL) ................ 2:29:53 
2. SACHIKO YAMASHITA (JPN) ...... 2:29:57 
3. KATRIN DCRRE (GER) ............... 2:30:10 
4. YUKO ARIMORI (JPN) ................. 2:31:08 
5. MARIA LELUT-REBELO (FAA) .... 2:32:05 
6. KAMILA GRAD US (POL) .............. 2:32.09 
7. MANUELA MACHADO (POR) ...... 2:32:33 
8. RAMIL YA BURANGULOVA (SU) .2:33:00 

100 HURDLES (8/30; wind -1.7) 
1. LYUDMILA NAROZHILENKO (SU). 12.59 
2. GAIL DEVERS-ROBERTS (US) ...... 12.63 

(=AL; x, =3 A) 
3. NAT AL YA GRIGORYEVA (SU) ....... 12.69 
4. MONIQUE EWANJE-EPl:E (FRA) .. 12.84 
5. JULIE BAUMANN (SWI) .................. 12.88 
6. FLORENCE COLLE (FAA) .............. 13.01 
7. ALIUSKA LOPEZ (CUB) .................. 13.06 
8. KRISTIN PATZWAHL (GER) ........... 13.07 

400 HURDLES (8/29) 
1. TATYANA LEDOVSKAYA (SU) 53.11 MR 

(WL; 2, 2 W) 
2. SALLY GUNNELL (GB) ............. 53.16 NR 

(3, 3 W) 
3. JAN. VICKERS (US-UCLA) ....... 53.47 CR 

(old CR 53.71 Vickers '91; AL; 7, 9 W; 2,2 
A) 

4. SANDRA FARMER-PATRICK (US) 53.95 
(x, 10 A) 

5. KIM BATTEN (US-FISt) ................... 53.98 
(3, 11 A; 2, 3 C) 

6. ANITA PROTTI (SWI) ................ 54.25 NR 
7. HEIKE MEISSNER (GER) ............... 55.26 
8. MARGAR. PONOMARYOVA (SU) .. 55.27 

(best-ever mark-for-place: 2-3, 5, 8) 

10K WALK (8/24) 
1. ALINA IVANOVA (SU) .............. 42:57 MR 
2. MADELEIN SVENSSON (SWE) 43:13 NR 
3. SARI ESSAYAH (FIN) ............... 43:13 NR 
4. IRINA STRAKHOVA (SU) ............... 43:40 
5. KERRY SAXBY (AUS) ..................... 44:02 
6. GRACIELA MENDOZA (MEX) ........ 44:03 
7. ILEANA SALVADOR (ITA) .............. 44:09 
8. YUE LING CHEN(CHN) .................... 44:11 

4 X 100 (9/1) 
1. JAMAICA ................................... 41.94 NR 

( #3 nation) 

a 

(Duhaney, Cuthbert, McDonald, Ottey) 
2. SOVIET UNION ............................... 42.20 

(Kovtun, Malchuglna, Vinogradova, Prlvalova) 

3. GERMANY ...................................... 42.33 
(Breuer, Krabbe, Richter, Drechsler) 

4. NIGERIA .......................................... 42.77 
(Utondu, Ubah, Opara, Onyali) 

5. FRANCE .......................................... 43.34 
(Bily, Nestoret, Jean-Charles, Paree) 

6. CUBA ............................................... 43.75 
(Riquelme, Lopez, Duporte, Allen) 

7. ITALY ............................................... 43.76 
(Masullo, Dal Bianco, Ferrian, Tarolo) 

8. AUSTRALIA ..................................... 43.79 
(Dunstan, Sambell, Moore, Johnson) 

4 X 400 (9/1) 
1. SOVIET UNION ..................... 3:18.43 MR 

(WL;7W) 
(Ledovskaya, Dzhlgalova, Nazarova, Bryzgina) 

2. UNITED STATES ......................... 3:20.15 
(AL; 4 A) 
(Stevens, Dixon, Miles, Leatherwood) 

3. GERMANY ................................... 3:21.25 
(Rehlander, Krabbe, Wachtel, Breuer) 

4. GREAT BRITAIN .................... 3:22.01 NR 
(#6 nation) 

(Hanson, Smith, Gunnell, Keough) 
5. NIGERIA ................................. 3:24.45 NR 

(#9 nation) 
(Yusuf, Onyali, Bakare, Char. Opara) 

6. CANADA ....................................... 3:27.42 
(Edeh, Clarke, Allen, Crooks) 

7. SPAIN ..................................... 3:27.57 NR 
(Merino, Lacambra, Myers, Ferrer) 

8. HUNGARY· .................................... 3:29.07 
(Molnar, Kozary, Satori, Forgacs) 

HIGH JUMP (9/1) 
1. HEIKE HENKEL (GER) .. .... 6-8314 NR 

(WL; =3, =14 W) 
2. YELENA YELESINA (SU) ...... .6-6 
3. INGA BABAKOVA (SU) ......... 6-5 
4. BEATA HOLUB (POL) . . .. ...... 6-5 
5. BIRGIT KAHLER (GER) . ... . .... 6-4 
6. STEFKA KOSTADINOVA (BUL) .. 6-4 
7. TAMARA BYKOVA (SU) ...... .. 6-4 
8. JUDIT KOVACS (HUN) ......... 6-231• 

LONG JUMP (8/25) 
1. JACKIE JOYNER-KERSEE (US) .. 24.114 

(AL; x, 5 A) 
2. HEIKE DRECHSLER (GER) .... 23-11 
3. LARISA BEREZHNAYA (SU) ..... 23-4 
4. YELENA SENCHUKOVA (SU) .... 23-111, 
5. SUSEN TIEDTKE (GER) .. . . . . . . 22-2112 
6. MARIETA ILCU (ROM) ......... 22-¾ 
7. LYUDMILA NINOVA (AUD .. .... 22-¾ 
8. YELENA BYELEVSKAYA (SU) ... 21-111'2 

.sJ:I.QI ( 8/24) 
1. HUANG ZHIHONG (CHN) ..... . .68-411, 

2. NATALYA LISOVSKAYA (SU) .... 66-7 
3. SVETLANA KRIVELYOVA (SU) .. 66-1¾ 
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TOKYO WOMEN - continued: 

4. CLAUDIA LOSCH (GER) ............. 64-9 1'• 

5. ZHOU TIANHUA (CHN) ............... 64-5"• 

6. STEPHANIE STORP (GER) ........ 63-11 31
• 

7. MARINA ANTONYUK (SU) .......... 62-8 3
'• 

8. KATHRIN NEIMKE (GER) ........... 61-9 112 

DISCUS (8/31) 
1. TSVETANKA KHRISTOVA (BUL) 233-0 

(WL) 
2. ILKE WYLUDDA (GER) ............... 226-9 
3. LARISA MIKHALCHENKO (SU) .. 223-11 

4. MARTINA HELLMANN (GER) ..... 220-3 
5. DANIELA COSTIAN (AUS) .......... 216-9 

6. MIN CHUNFENG (CHN) .............. 215-1 
7. IRINA YATCHENKO (SU) ............ 213-0 

8. ZHAO YONGHUA (CHN) ............. 208-9 

JAVELIN (9/1) 

1. XU DEMEi (CHN) ......................... 225-8 

2. PETRA MEIER-FELKE (GER) ..... 225-4 
3. SILKE RENK (GER) ..................... 219-2 
4. NATALYACHERNYENKO (SU) .. 214-0 
5. TRINE HATTESTAD (NOR) ......... 207-10 
6. LOUISE McPAUL (AUS) .............. 207-10 

- MAJOR INTERNATIONALS -

GAVLE 
Ga.vie, Sweden, July 4-

100(0.4), Cooper (SMTC) 10.42. 
800, Kenah (Gtn) 1 :46.39; 2. Peters (Fl) 

1 :46.40; 3. Parpala (Fin) 1 :47.45; 4. 
Terrelonge (Linc/Pa) 1 :47.61. 

1500, Holman (Gin) 3:39.08; 2. Whelan 
(Ky) 3:39.73; ... 4. Vandegrift (WM) 
3:40.92; ... 7. Greer (SDTC) 3:42.33; 8. 
Stahr (NYPC) 3:42.73. 

St, Stroschein (US) 8:34.19 PR; 2. Tsarski 
(SU) 8:36.68; ... 7. Pugsley (Dart) 8:44.60. 

5000, Sherry (Gtn) 13:39.94; 2. 
Weilenmann (JM) 13:42.65; ... 5. Henes 
(NCSI) 14:01.68. 

400H, Patrick (Flo) 50.28; 2. Nylander 
(Swe) 50.44; 3. Wallenlind (Swe) 50.80. 

Women: 
800, Bennett (Viii) 2:04.51; 2. Best (Com) 

2:05.41; ... 6. Rabbitt (UCI) 2:09.17. 

CESENATICO 
Cesenatico, Italy, July 19-

100, da Silva (Bra) 10.24; 2. Madonia (Ila) 
10.38; 3. Ezinwa (Nig) 10.48. 

1500, Mei (Ila) 3:38.45; 2. Hanneck (Zim) 
3:38.79 NR; 3. Kwizera (Bur) 3:39.54. 

St, Lambruschini (lta) 8:22.13; 2. 
Maminski (Pol) 8:33.10. 

• 5000, Sambu (Tan) 13:34.68 NJR (10, x 
WJ); ... 4. Chesire (Ken) 13:38.13. 

PV, Sukharev (SU) 18-1'2. 
JT, Yevsyukov (SU) 270-4. 

Women: 
LJ, Mushailova (SU) 22-2 11 •. 

JT, N. Shikolenko (SU) 220-10. 

CAORLE 
Caor1e, Italy, July 20-

100(-1.2), Adeniken (Nig) 10.37; 2. D. 
Ezinwa (Nig) 10.52; 3. Madonia (Ila) 10.61; 
4. Olobia (Nig) 10.67. 

200(-0.1), Capobianco (Aus) 20.71; 2. da 
Silva (Bra) 20.73. 

800, Oliveira (Bra) 1 :46.89. 
3000, Ozturk (Tur) 7:49.97; 2. Sambu 

e (Tan) 7:50.08 NJR, AfrJR (4, 4 WJ); 3. 
Hanneck (Zim-SPlains) 7:50.82 NR, JCR; 4. 
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Korir (Ken) 7:51.1; 5. J. Koech (Ken) 7:51.7; 
6. Croghan (OhSt) 7:52.1. 

400H, Matete (Zam) 48.84. 

HJ, Kemp (Bah) 7-8; 2. Borellini (lta) 
7-53

'•; 3. Malchenko (SU) 7-23
'•· 

PV, Huffman (PCC) 18-81'•; 2. tie, Fraley 
(PCC) & Polyakov (SU) 17-8112; 4. tie, 
Andreini (Ila) & Starkey (NYAC) 17-8112. 

LJ, Myricks (Gold) 26-3112; 2. Bilac (Yug) 
25-23

'•; 3. Evangelisti (Ila) 25-P•. 
DT, Keshmiri (Nv) 214-2; 2. Ubartas (SU) 

208-9; 3. Kidikas (SU) 204-2; 4. Valent 
(Cze) 195-9; 5. Reiterer (Aus) 195-2. 

JT, Kaleta (SU) 263-9. 

Women: 
100(-0.6), Ashford (Maz) 11.40. 
800, Figueiredo (Bra) 2:00.68; 2. Pajkic 

(Yug) 2:02.47; 3. Cahill (GB) 2:03.53; 4. 
Dorio (Ila) 2:03.9h. 

400H, Myricks (Chee!) 57.36. 

LACORUNA 
La Coruiia, Spain, July 26-

100(-3.8), D. Ezinwa (Nig) 10.44; 2. lmoh 
(Nig) 10.50. 

400, Pierre (US) 46.56. 
800, Cacho (Spa) 1 :46.87; 2. Barbosa 

(Bra) 1 :47.09; 3. Gonzalez (Spa) 1 :47.22; 4. 
Morceli (Alg) 1 :47.29; 5. De Teresa (Spa) 
1 :47.30; 6. Cruz (Bra) 1 :47.37. 

1500, Benito (Spa) 3:37.53; 2. Silva (Por) 
3:37.97; 3. Farinas (Spa) 3:38.32. 

5000, Bouta'ib (Mor) 13:21.02; 2. 
Ntawulikura (Bur) 13:22.80 NR; 3. Gomez 
(Spa) 13:24.87; 4. ? Castro (Por) 13:24.71; 
5. ? Castro (Por) 13:27.67; 6. Prieto (Spa) 
13:29.38; ... 8. Ngugi (Ken) 13:29.66. 

110H(-2.0), Foster (WC) 13.50; 2. 
Nehemiah (Maz) 13.57; 3. Dees (FC) 13.60. 
400H, Matete (Zam) 48.71; 2. Graham 
(Jam) 49.00; 3. McGhee (Hawk) 50.28. 

Women: 
200(-4.2), Sergeyeva (SU) 22.91; 2. Myers 

(Spa) 23.41; 3. Malchugina (SU) 23.74. 
3000, Ferreira (Por) 8:53.29; 2. Kiplagat 

(Ken) 8:54.10; 3. Estevez (Spa) 8:58.91; 4. 
Sirma (Ken) 9:05.00. 

100H, Narozhilenko (SU) 13.00. 
HJ, Bykova (SU) 6-43

'•· 

a 

7. DULCE GARCIA (CUB) ............... 205-8 

8. PAIVI ALAFRANTTI (FIN) ............ 204-3 

HEPTATHLON (8/26-27) 

1. SABINE BRAUN (GER) ............... 6672 

2. LILIANA NASTASE (ROM) .......... 6493 

3. IRINA BYELOVA (SU) ................. 6448 

4. SATU RUOTSALAINEN (FIN) ..... 6404 

5. YASMINA AZZIZZI (ALG) ............ 6392 
6. URSZULA WLODARCZYK (POL) 6391 
7. PEGGY BEER (GER) .................. 6380 
8. TATYANA ZHURAVLYOVA (SU) 6370 

(best-ever mark-for-place: 7-8) 

CANADIAN CHAMPS 
Montreal, July 25-28 (7/25--St, 10K, 7/ 

26-400H, LJ, DT; 7/27-100, 400, 1500, 
PV, 5000, HT, JT; 7/28-200, 800, 110H, 
HJ, TJ, SP): 

100(2.7), Surin 10.03w; 2. Mahom 10.17; 
3. Ogilvie 10.33; 4. Johnson 10.42. 

200(-0.4), Mahom 20.51. 400, Wilson 
46.95. 

800, Williams 1 :47.20. 1500, Hood 
3:50.02. St, Crook 8:31.60. 5000, Olesen 
14:04.72. 10,000, Nelson 29:05.20. 

110H(0.5), McKay 13.42. 400H, Jackson 
50.97. 20kmW, Le Blanc 1 :29:00. 

HJ, Bennett 7-3 1
'•· PV, Wood 17-4¾. LJ, 

James 26-33
'•; 2. Floreal 26-P•. T J, Florea! 

53-1 1'2w (52-6). 
SP, Daija 59-1 1

'•· DT, Lazdins 190-10. HT, 
Brown 199-4. JT, Brault 227-9. Dec(7/27-
28), Peet 7249. 

CANADIAN WOMEN 
(7/25-3000, 10kmW, TJ, HT; 7/26-10K, 
400H, HJ, SP; 7/27-100, 400, 1500, LJ, JT; 
7/28-200, 800, 100H, DT) 

100(3.1), K. Clarke 11.43w. 200(4.5), 
Clarke 23.10w. 400, Crooks 52.38. • 

800, Masi! 2:06.51. 1500, Bowker4:13.42. 
3000, Meagher 8:58.92. 10,000, Rouillard 
32:55.59. 

100H(1.7), Nelson 13.47. 400H, Edeh 
57.72; 2. Duprey 58.21. 10kmW, Poitras 
45:42. 

HJ, Estwick 6-¾. LJ, Taylor (NikN) 20-7w; 
2. Monar20-2 1

'•· TJ, L. Clarke 41-1¾. 
SP, Torcolacci 50-3 1

'•· DT, Mosdell 177-5. 
HT, Brick 173-5; 2. Edmondson (US) 168-4. 
JT, Suprenani 180-11. 

Hept (7/25-26), Bond-Mills 5559. 

AARHUS 
Aarhus, Denmark, August 1-

100, Tuffour (Gha) 10.36. 
800, Diarra (Sen) 1 :47.27. 
1500, Sudau (Ger) 3:39.94; 2. Whiteley 

(Asics) 3:40.60. 
3000, Cheruiyot (Ken) 7:42.35; 2. 

Guldberg (Den) 7:53.73. 
St, Strege (Ger) 8:30.98; 2. Kibiri (Ken) 

8:36.28; 3. Troldborg (Den) 8:37.19. 
HJ, Kemp (Bah) 7-6112; 2. Mikkelsen (Den) 

7-5 11• NR; 3. Sergiyenko (SU) 7-5 1'•; 4. 
Mccants (US) 7-112. 
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PV, Payne (Bay) 18-4314; 2. Arkell (Aus) 
18-4314 NR; 3. Benavides (NYAC) 18-112. 

\____ JT, Kaleta (SU) 272-4 ; 2. Kula (SU) 264-3; 
3. Weiss (Ger) 260-0. 

Women: 
800, Yevseyeva (SU) 2:02.26. 
3000, Wyeth (GB) 8:47 .80; 2. McKieman 

(Ire) 8:54.61 ; 3. Kartsh111j (Den) 8:55.04 ; 4. 
Kiplagat (Ken) 8:55.49. 

LJ, Khlopotnova (SU) 21-1011
4; 2. Tiedtke 

(Ger) 21-2 . 

SWEDEN -FINLAND 
Stockholm August 3-4-

Men: Sweden 226-Finland 183. 
400(a) , Wallenlind (Swe) 47.06 . St(b), 

Salo (Fin) 8:38.08. 400H(b), Nylander (Swe) 
50.24; 2. Wallenlind 50.50. 

HJ(a), Sjoberg (Swe) 7-5. TJ(b) , 
Henriksson (Swe) 56-3 "•· 

DT(b), Femholm (Swe) 209-8 . JT(a), Rlity 
(Fin) 293-2 ; 2. Berglund (Swe) 273-10; 3. 
Kinnunen (Fin) 273-7; 4. Wannlund (Fin) 
267-2; 5. Laukkanen (Fin) 258-6; 6. Boden 
(Swe) 251-8 . 

Finland Women 197-SWeden 147: 
800(a), Merikoski-Silius (Fin) 2:03 .34; 2. 

Akraka (Swe) 2:03.38. 3000(a), Tikkanen 
(Fin) 9:05.88. 10,000(b), Tikkanen 33:09.31 . 

400H(b), Johansson (Swe) 55.77; 2. 
Westen (Swe) 55.80. 

\...__,., 4 x 400, Finland 3:33.80. 
LJ, Ropo (Fin) 22-31'2; 2. Kytolli (Fin) 

21-9 1'2w (21-4) . 
JT, Alafranti (Fin) 216-11 ; 2. Rantanen 

(Fin) 198-9; 3. Lillak (Fin) 195-2. 

STOCKHOLM 
Stockholm Games, Stockholm , August 

13--
100(-0.2), McTear (US) 10.56; 2. Cooper 

(SMTC) 10.61; 3. Krulee (US) 10.65. 
800, Suhonen (Fin) 1:45.90; 2. Ruto (Ken) 

1 :46.43; 3. Kipketer (Ken) 1 :46.78. 
1500, W. Tanui (Ken) 3:37.05; 2. Crabb 

(GB) 3:37.91: 3. Kiprotich (Ken) 3:38.13. 
3000, Ulmala (Fin) 7:44.5; 2. Danielsson 

(Swe) 7:45.2; 3. Kirui (Ken) 7:49.8. 
St, Meranda (Ken) 8:31.95 . 
400H, Eriksson (Swe) 50.01. 
PV, Tarpenning (Niki) 18-2; 2. Widen 

(Swe) 17-8114. 

• JT, Berglund (Swe) 285-5 (8, x W); 2. 
Wannlund (Swe) 264-4. 

Women: 
1500, Solna (Swe) 4:12.61; 2. Tikkanen 

(Fin) 4:12.74. 
3000, Pippig (Ger) 8:53.56 ; 2. Konga 

(Ken) 9:10.53. 
1 OOH(1.6), Guialdo (Cheat) 13.31; 2. 

Waller (USW) 13.33. 

\____ 400H, Johansson (Swe) 55.99; 2. Westen 
(Swe) 56.07. 

TJ, Wills (USAr) 43-5314 ; 2. Johnson (US) 

\ 42-9¾. 
J 
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- RESULTS BY NATION -
AUSTRIA 

LINDAU, Aug. 12-St , Kibiri (Ken) 
8:28.63 . 110H, Schwarthoff (Ger) 13.38; 2. 
Koszewski (Ger) 13.80. 

LJ, Haaf (Ger) 26-7114. SP, Gunthor (Swi) 
69-2¾. JT, Hadwich (Ger) 272-0. 

Women : 100(-0.4), Utondu (Nig) 11.44. 
200, Utondu 23.23. 

BELGIUM 
HECHTEL , Aug. 10-800 , Bemaert 
~ 1 :46.84. 5000, B2.!.!.wb. (Mor) 13:29.30. 

Women: 100(0.2), Neighbors (NikH) 
11.65. 

SB.AZlL 
SOUTH AMERICAN Champs , Manaus, 

June 28-30-100(0.7), da Silva 10.18. 200 
(0.5), da Silva 20.79. 400H, Araujo 49.65. 4 
x 400, Brazil 3:05.60. 

Women : 200(0.2) , Restrepo (Col) 23.21. 
400, Figueiredo 51.56. 800, Figueiredo 
2:00.45. 4 x 400, Brazil 3:32 .59. 

BULGARIA 
NATIONAL Champs, Plovdiv, Aug. 10-

11-200, Antonov 20.52 NR. 
HJ, Dakov 7-6 112. HT, Tanev 255-3; 2. Min­

ev 252-8 . 
Women : HJ, Kostadinova 6-5; 2. Leseva 

6-4; 3. Andonova 6-2¾. SP, Mitkova 64-9"• · 
DT, Khristova 219-4; 2. Simova 215-7; 3. 
Mitkova 204-9 . JT, Selenska 203-2. 

CANADA 
VICTORIA , B.C., Aug. 11-Women: 

• 1500, Slaney (Brk) 4:03.7 (AL); .. . 5. Peters 
(NikW) 4:09.7. 

CYPRUS 
LAMACA, July 17-110H(0 .5), Jarrett 

(GB) 13.33. 

RNLAND 
TAMPERE, June 17-800, 4. Macinko 

(Gold) 1 :47.a.3,. JT, 2. K. Kinnunen 2Z1:.1.Q. 
KUORTANE , June 22-JT, Laukkanen 

270-11; 2 . Kinnunen 269-7 ; . . . 5. Yevsyukov 
(SU) 255-3 . 

Women : LJ(w), Kaljurand (SU) 20-5. 

MANTYHARJU, July 4-HT , Syedikh 
(SU) 262-5; 2. Gecsek (Hun) 253-7 ; 3. 
Tamm (SU) 247-11. 

MANTYHARJU, July 6-Wt(15kg), 
• Tamm 79-10 WB; 2. Gecsek 70-10¾. 

IISALMI, July 13-800, Hanneck (Zim) 
1:47.72. 

PV, Manson (Ks) 18-1'2. 
EURA, July 14-800 , Hanneck 1:47.28. 
OULU, July 16-PV, Bukreyev (SU) 

18-61'2; 2. Manson 18-41'2. 
WORLD VETS Champs , Turku, July 20-

28--Women: JT, Smith (NikC) 190-1. 
TURKU, July 22-5000, Ramirez (Miz) 

13:43.59 (3:46.10 one hour earlier to emu­
late Nurmi's '24 OG feat) . 

NURMIJARVI, July 22-JT, Ality 
276-10. 

Women: JT, Alafrantii 211-10; .. . 4. Smith 

a 

196-5. 
NATIONAL Champs , July 27-29-JT, 

Rlity 289-10 ; 2. Laukkanen 276-9; 3. Kin­
nunen 274-10 . 

Women : LJ, Ropo 21-10¾ . JT, Rantanen 
204-9; 2. Alafrantii 203-10; 3. Lillak201-6. 

LAHTI, Aug. 8--100(-0.1), Fredericks 
(Nam) 10.40. 

LJ, Myricks (Gold) 26-61' ,; 2. Haaf (Ger) 
25-11 1'2. JT, Pakarainen 270-9 ; 2. Rlity 
263-7. 

Women: 800, Bruhns (Ger) 2:00.30; 2. 
• Akraka (Swe-UCI) 2:00.58 NR (CL). 

LJ, Pershina (SU) 21-103'.; 2. Ropo 
21-51'2; 3. Kytolli 20-9 114; 4. Chistyakova (SU) 
20-8. JT, Alafrantti 209-10 ; 2. Rantanen 
206-5; 3. Smith 201-1; 4. Lillak 198-11. 

NOKIA, August 14-Women : JT, Berry 
(Or) 177-9. 

JYVASKYLA, Aug. 15-Women : JT, 
Berry 178-1. 

FRANCE 
REIMS, July 3--Women : 10,000, Ohier 

32:09.~ . 

GERMANY 
BETZDORF, Aug. 9-100 , Tuffour 

(Gha) 10.23; 2. Gariba (Gha) 10.38 . 800, 
Adam 1 :47.23. 

Women: 1500, Kiplagat (Ken) 4:13.57. 

GREAT BRITAIN 
CROYDON, Aug. 14-Mile, Nuttall 

3:58.83. 

GREECE 
EUROPEAN JUNIOR Champs, Thes­

salonika , Aug. 8-11-T J, Fasinro (GB) 
54-8¾W (47-7); 2. Richter (Ger) 53-7 1'2w 
(53-2¾). 

Women : LJ, ldowu (GB) 21-aw (21-711.). 

TJ, Galkina (SU) (42-11 112, 44-10 1
'•• f, f, 

42-9 112, 43-11114). 

HOLLAND 
NATIONAL Champs, Helmond , July 26-

28--SP, de Bruin 64-1
'• · DT, de Bruin 220-4. 

Women : 100(0.4), Cooman 11.47. 400, 
Tromp 51.68 NA. 

!BELAND 
NATIONAL Champs , Dublin, July 14-15 

-1500, O'Mara 3:41.21. 
DT, Sweeney 191-9 NR . 

Women: 800, Molloy 2:02.08; . .. 3. 
O'Sullivan 2:04.23. 

lIAI.Y 
SIDERNO , June 15-3000 , Kirochi 

(Ken) 7:48.31: 2. Ntawalikura (Awa) 7:48 .66. 
Women : 100, Ottey (Jam) 11.21. 

SESTRIERE, July 31-LJ, 2. Myricks 
27-4:w, (26-314); 3. Starks 27-3 114W (26-911.); 4. 
Frigerio 26-8 11 

.. w; 5. Voloshin 26-6112:w.; 6. 
Campus 26-3W (25-11 1'2); 7. Laine 26-31,:w,. 
T J, Banks 53-51'2w. 

Women : LJ, 2. Berezhnaya 23-7 1'•:W. 
(22-3); 3. Uccheddu 22-2"•W (21-9112); 4. 
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Chistyakova 21-831,w (21-5 11
2); 5. Capriotti 

21-8w (21 -111,) . 

GROSSETO, Aug. 11-800 , W. Tanui 
1 :44.94. 3000, Sambu (Tan) 7:42.93 W,IB 
(old WJR 7:43,20 Paunonen [Eiol 'V): ... 5. 
Ntawalikura 7:46.49 NB.. St, Barkutwo 
8:11.~. 

PV, Yegorov (SU) 19-11
• : 2. Bagyula (Hun) 

18-4112; 3. Payne (Bay) 18-4112 ; 4. Duplantis 
(Reeb) 18-112. 

JAMAICA 
NATIONAL Champs, Kingston, June 28-

29--1 00(Qk), Stewart 10.12. 
PAN-AM JUNIOR Champs, Kingston, 

July 18-20-4 x 400, United States 3:03.53 
(Simpson . Parrilla. Williams. Minor). 

MEXICO 
CENTRAL AMERICAN & Caribbean 

Champs. Xalapa, July 26-28-400 , Fagan 
(Jam) 46.11. 400H, Cordero (PR) 49.12. 

LJ. Williams (PR) 26-¾. T J, Lawrence 
(Bah) 55-1. 

Women: 400H, Hemmings (Jam) 57.64. 

NORWAY 
OSLO . June 30-Women : JT , Hattestad 

222-7. 
OSLO. July 16-Women : JT. Hattestad 

219-0. 
F0RDE. July 20-Women : JT. Lie 

166-3. 
STJ0RDAL, July 27-Women : 400H, 

Bjone 57.64. 
NATIONAL CHAMPS. Fana, Aug. 2-3-

HJ. Hoen 7-6 NA; 2. Samblom 7-4112. SP, 
Nilsen 67-231. ; 2. Andersen 66-6 11

2. HT. 
Sagedal 210-0; 2. Halvorsen 200-9 . JT, Lo­
rentzen 245-10 ; 2. lndreoo 243-9 . 

Women : JT, Hattestad 234-4 NA (WL) 
(10, X W). 

POLAND 
KRAKOW, July 3-Women: 1500, Kip­

lagat (Ken) 4:13.69. 
SP, Akrimenko (SU) 63-6; 2. Kumbemuss 

(Ger) 61-3. 

PQRTUGAL 
LISBON, June 13-PV, S. Bubka (SU) 

18-10¾. 
Women : LJ, Pytelevska-Nielsen (Den) 

22-6 11
• =NA . 

EURO CUP C2, Visau, June 22-23-
Women : LJ. Ninova (Aut) 22-411

,. 

ROMANIA 
NATIONAL Champs, Bucharest , July 

29-30--Women: 800, Kovacs 2:00.n . 1500, 
Beclea4:10 .21. 100H, Nastase 13.06; .. . 
dnf-Pogacian (fell). 

LJ, lieu 22-1¾. T J, lacob 45-1 NR. 

SAN MARINO 
SAN MARINO, Aug. 9--110H , McKoy 

(Can) 13.39. 
SP, GOnthor (Swi) 70-5 ; 2. BodenmOller 

(Aul) 63-11, ; 3. Andrei (Ila) 61-731, . 

) Women : 800. Nakiyingi (Uga) 2:03.30. 
HJ. Kostadinova (Bui) 6-231

, . 

-156-

SOVIET UNION 
VLADIMIR. Aug. 3-4-Women: 100H 

(0.3), Azyabina 12.89. 
SP. Krivelyova 66-5¾. 

SPAl.ti 
VIGO, Aug. 17-LJ, Olivan 26-7. HT, 

Fre. Kuhn (Fra) 235-11 ; ... 3. Epalle (Fra) 
221-1. 

SWEDEN 
KARLSKRONA, July 23~Women : T J, 

Johnson (US) 43-112; 2. Rhodes (Tx) 42-511,. 

NATIONAL Champs, Helsingborg, July 
26-28-100(0.8). Krulee (SSTC) 10.46. 200 
(2.6), Krulee 21.07w. 

LJ, Sunnebom 26-9",w (25-1031
,); 2. Jo­

hansson 26-2 11
• NR. HT, Bystedt 248-11; 2. 

Gustafsson 232-10; . . . 6. Kar1sson 219-10. 
JT. Wannlund 280-8; 2. Boden 279-0; 3. 
Berglund 270-7 . 

Women : 800, Akraka 2:03 .30. 
BORAS. Aug. 8-JT, Wannlund 271-2. 

Women: 100H(1.5), Waller (Cheat) 13.38. 
T J, Wills (USAr) 43-731,w (43-6 112) ; 2. 

Johnson 42-4 11
•. 

SWITZERLAND 
NATIONAL MUL Tl Champs , Lucerne. 

• 

June 14-15-Dec. Gahwiler7899 ; ... 5. 
Schmidheiny 7587. 

GENEVA. June 22-1500, Hacksteiner 
3:41.70; 2. T. Scott (NYAC) 3:42.60; 3. J. 
Smith (NYAC) 3:43.11. 

Women: DT, Pagel (Maz) 179-8. 
MEILEN, June 30--Women: SP, Pagel 

58-531,. DT, Pagel 183-5. 

LUCERNE, July 6--800 , 4. T. Scott 
1 :48.04. 1500, 1-2. Holman (Gtn) 3:38.37; . .. 
4. Whelan (Ky) 3:39 .93; . . . 7. Vandegrift 
(WM) 3:40 .37; 8. Scott 3:41 .70. 11-1. Creigh­
ton (Aus) 3:40.70; 2. Ramirez (Miz) 3:41.99 
PR. 

St, 3. Lopez (Miz) 8:35.60; 4. Reese (USW) 
8:38.74 ; 5. J. Smith 8:39.07 . 

Women : 100(Q.Q), Guidry 11.26; .. . 4. 
Brown (Cheat) 11.55. 200(1 .5), 4. Mondie­
Milner (US) 23.57. 400, Miles (Reeb) 51.1 0; 
2 . Stevens (Niki) 51.69; 3. Richards (Jam) 
51.93; ... 5. Kaiser (Cheat) 52.40 . 

800, Halliday (NITC) 2:02.14; 2. Pretti 
2:02.74; 3. Jones (Tn) 2:03.01 ; 4. Hill (Cheat) 
2:03.05; . . . 8. Gasser 2:05.83. 100H (1.9), 
Baumann 12.99 .t:IB; . .. 4. Waller (Cheat) 
13.22; ... 6. Freeman (Niki) 13.54. 

HJ, Rembao (HSTC) 6-3112; 2. Bradburn 
(US) 6-1 11,. 
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-1991 Men's World List- 20K WALK (1 :18:40!, 1 :24:50!) 27-2 *Gordon Laine (Flo) 
1:18:58 Aleksey Pershln (SU) 27-11!4 Jaime Jefferson (Cub) 
1:19:05 Frants Kostyukevlch (SU) Kostas Koukodlmos (Gre) 

As of September 11: not all marks on the list have yet been reported in 1:19:13 Yevgeniy Misyulya (SU) Chen Zunrong (Chn) 

the news section of the newsletter . 1 :19:17 Vladimir Andreyev (SU) 27-314 *Gordon McKee (Nik) 
1:19:37 Mauricio Damllano (Ila) *Keith Talley (DJE) 

100 METERS (9.86, 9.86) STEEPLE (8:05.35, 8:09.17) 1:19:41 Igor Plotnikov (SU) 

9.86 *Carl Lewis (SMTC) 8:07.89 Moses Kiptanui (Ken) 1:19:46 Mikhail Shchennlkov (SU) TRIPLE (17.97/58-11112, 17.97/58-11112) 

9.88 *Leroy Burrell (SMTC) 8:08.39 Phillip Barkutwo (Ken) 1:19:48 Yevgeniy Zalkln (SU) 58-4 *Kenny Harrison (Mlz) 

9.91 *Dennis Mltchell (Maz) 8:10 .69 *Mark Croghan (OhSt) 58-3 Leonid Voloshln (SU) 

9.92 Linford Christle (GB) 8:11.28 Julius Kariukl (Ken) SOK WALK (3:41 :391, 4:04:241) 57-11114 Ran Jaros (Ger) 

9.95 Frank Fredericks (Nam) 8:11.85 William Mutwol (Ken) 3:42 :03 Carlos Mercenario (Mex) 57-9¾ Mike Conley (Niki) 

9.96 Ray Stewart (Jam) 8:12.58 Tom Hanlon (GB) 3:44:01 Vitally Popovich (SU) 57-6114 Oleg Denishchlk (SU) 

10.05 *Andre Cason (FC) 8:13.29 Azzeddine Brahml (Alg) 3:45:57 Ronald Weigel (Ger) Vladimir lnozemtsev (SU) 

10.07 Bruny Sulin (Can) 8:13.44 Patrick Sang (Ken) 3:46 :36 Simon Baker (Aus) 57-5¾ Vasilly Sokov (SU) 

10.08 Robson da Sliva (Bra) 8:14.41 Francesco Panetta (Ila) 3:48 :43 Andrey Plotnlkov (SU) 57-3 Serge H6lan (Fra) 

10.10 *Floyd Heard (SMTC) 8:15.28 Bruno Le Stum (Fra) 3:48:54 Valentin Kononen (Fin) 57-1 Aleksandr Kovalenko (SU) 

3:49 :10 Hanwig Gauder (Ger) 57-114 Maris Bruzlks (SU) 

200 METERS (19.72, 19.75) 5000 ME'TcRS (12:58.39, 13:01.15) 3:49 :27 Pavol Szlkora (Cze) 

19.98 •Michael Johnson (Niki) 13:01.82 Yobes Ondieki (Ken) SHOT (23.12/75-10114, 23.12/75-10114) 

20.08 Frank Fredericks (Nam) 13:09 .76 Ibrahim Kinutla (Ken) 4x 100 (37.50, 37.50) 72-3112 Werner Giinthclr (Swl) 

20.12 John Regis (GB) 13:10.10 Salvatore Antibo (Ila) 37 .50 *United States 68-3114 Georg Andersen (Nor) 

20.13 *Danny Everett (SMTC) 13:10.44 Brahim Bouta·1b (Mor) 37.79 *Santa Monica TC 68-1¾ Vyacheslav Lykho (SU) 

20 .15 Robson da Silva (Bra) 13:11.76 Richard Chelimo (Ken) 37.87 France 68-1 Lars Arvld NIisen (Nor) 

20.16 Roberto Hemandez (Cub) 13:11.77 Osoro Ondoro (Ken) 38.09 Great Britain 67-9¾ P6tur Gudmundsson (Ice) 

20 .17 Atlee Mahorn (Can) 13:13.01 Rob Denmark (Den) 38 .43 Nigeria 67-5114 Sergey Smlrnov (SU) 

20.20 Nikolay Antonov (Bui) 13:16.64 FIia Biyissa (Eth) 38 .45 Jamaica 67-2 Dragan Perle (Yug) 

* Jimmy French (Ar) 13:16.73 Mikhail Dasko (SU) 38 .52 Italy 67-1114 *Ron Backes (NYAC} 

20 .21 *Thomas Jefferson (US) 13:17.25 Dionisio Castro (Por) 38.64 Soviet Union 67-¾ Klaus Bodenmiiler (Aul) 

38 .76 Canada 66-11112 Ult Timmermann (G'er) 

400 METERS (43.29, 43 .29) 10,000m (27:08.23, 27:20.56) 38 .80 *TCU 
44 .17 *Michael Johnson (Niki) 27 :11.18 Richard Chellmo (Ken) DISCUS (74.08/243-0, 72.34/237-4) 

44 .36 *Antonio Pettigrew (SIA) 27:23 .29 Khalid Skah (Mor) 4x400 (2:56.16, 2:56.16) 227-7 *Mike Bunclc (Maz) 

44.40 Roberto Hemandez (Cub) 27:24.55 Salvatore Antibo (Ila) 2:57 .53 Great Britain 223-6 Erik de Bruin (Hol) 

44.42 *Danny Everett (SMTC) 27:28.87 Thomas Osano (Ken) 2:57.57 *United States 222-5 Ade Olukoju (Nlg) 

44.52 *Steve Lewis (SMTC) 27 :34.96 Julius Korir II (Ken) 2:59 .95 Yugoslavia 222-4 Lars Riedel (Ger) 

44.59 *Mark Everett (Niki) 27 :35.89 Moses Tanul (Ken) 3:00 .01 Jamaica 221-7 Romas Ubanas (SU) 

44.62 Roger Black (GB) 27:36.88 Joseph Keino (Ken) 3:00 .17 Gem,any 220-6 Jurgen Schult (Ger) 

\___., 44 .65 *Andrew Valmon (Maz) 27 :37 .36 Ariuro Barrios (Mex) 3:00.21 Kenya 219-10 Attila Horvath (Hun) 

44.78 Susumu Takano (Jpn) Wilson Omwoyo (Ken) 3:01 .26 Japan 218-5 *Kamy Keshmlrl (Nv) 

44 .88 Seymour Fagan (Jam) 27 :41.98 Kipkemboi Kirneli (Ken) 3:01 .80 Soviet Union 216-6 Vadavas Kidlkas (SU) 

Samuel Matete (Zam) 3:01 .93 Cuba 215-11 Stefan Fernholm (Swe) 

MARATHON (2:06 :51 , 2:10 :04) 3:02 .11 Morocco 
BOO METERS (1 :41.73 , 1 :42.60) 2:08 :53 Korichi Morishna (Jpn) HAMMER (86.74/284-7, 81.88/268-8) 

1:43 .08 Jos6 Luiz Barbosa (Bra) 2:09 :12 Takeyuki Nakayama (Jpn) HIQH JUMP (2.44/8-0, 2.40/7-10112) 276-5 Igor Astapkovich (SU) 

1:43 .30 William Tanul (Ken) 2:09:17 Yakov Tolstikov (SU) 7-10112 ·charies Austin (US) 271-8 Andrey Abduvallyev (SU) 

1:43 .84 * Johnny Gray (SMTC) 2:09:23 Toru Mimura (Jpn) *Hollis Conway (Niki) 271-1 Yurly Syedlkh (SU) 

1:43.99 Billy Konchellah (Ken) 2:09 :42 Rob de Castella (Aus) Javier Sotomayor (Cub) 270-4 Plamen Mlnev (Bui) 

1:44 .06 Paul Ereng (Ken) 2:09:55 Osmiro Silva (Bra) 7-10 R/'_:.[z nn (Ger) 266-3 Sergey Alay (SU) 

Robert Kibel (Ken) 2:10 :02 Dionisio Ceron (Mex) 7-9114 Artur l"'artyka (Pol) 266-2 Sergey Klrmasov (SU) 

1:44 .07 *George Kersh (Ms) 2:10:08 Tesfaye Dadl (Eth) 7-8¾ Dalton Grant (GB) 264-10 Tibor G6csek (Hun) 

1:44.20 Tom McKean (GB) 2:10:21 Jan Huruk (Pol) 7-81/2 *Brent Harken (4W) 264-6 Igor Nlkulln (SU) 

1:44.27 Peter Elliott (GB) 2:10 :21 Manuel Matias (Por) Troy Kemp (Bah) Aleksandr Seleznyev (SU) 

1:44 .28 *Mark Everett (Niki) Sorin Matel (Rom) 263-11 Heinz Weis (Ger) 

110m HURDLES (12.92 , 12.92) 7-8 Mario Drake (Cub) 
1500 ME'TcRS (3:29.46 , 3:29.77) 13.05 *Tony Dees (FC) Anuro Orilz (Spa) JAVELIN (96.96/318-1, 85.38/280-1) 

3:31.00 Noureddine Moroell (Alg) 13.06 *Greg Foster (WC) Patrik Sj<iberg (Swe) 318-1 Seppo Raty (Fin) 

3:31 .96 Simon Doyle (Aus) • Jack Pierce (Niki) Dragutin Topic (Yug) 297-11 Kimmo Kinnunen (Fin) 

3:32 .03 Fermin Cacho (Spa) 13.09 Colin Jackson (GB) Rolandas Verlds (SU) 297-8 Jan Zelezny (Cze) 

3:33.28 Sa'id Aouita (Mor) 13.13 Tony Jarrett (GB) 292-6 *Tom Petranoff (US) 

3':33.4 Peter Elliott (GB) 13.19 *Renaldo Nehemiah (Maz) POLE VAULT (6.10/20-0, 5.96/19-6112) 290-3 Steve Backley (GB) 

3:33.51 David Kibel (Ken) 13.27 Mark McKoy (Can) 20-1 Sergey Bubka (SU) 286-7 Raymond Hecht (Ger) 

3:33 .6 Wlttred Kirochi (Ken) 13.30 *Counney Hawkins (SMTC) 19-5 Istvan Bagyula (Hun) 285-8 Vladimir Saslmovlch (SU) 
3:33 .74 Genny Di Napoli (Ila) 13.33 Dan Philibert (Fra) 19-4¾ Viktor Ryzhenkov (SU) 285-5 Peter Berglund (Swe) 
3:33.7 *Jim Spivey (Asics) 13.37 Tony Li (Chn-WaSt) 19-4114 Rodion Gataullln (SU) 283-2 Mick HIii (GB) 
3:34.15 Hauke Fuhlbriigge (Ger) Igor Potapovlch (SU) 280-9 Patrlk Bod6n (Swe) 

19-2¾ *Bill Payne (Bay) 
MILE (3:46 .32 , 3:47.69) 400m HURDLES (47.02, 47.02) 19-2114 Maksim Tarasov (SU) DECATHLON (8847, 8634/8549) 
3:49.12 Noureddlne MoroeH (Alg) 47 .10 Samuel Matete (Zam-Aub) Grlgory Yegorov (SU) 8844w *Dan O'Brien (Reeb) 
3:49 .46 Peter Elliott (GB) 47 .38 "Danny Harris (Niki) 19-¾ *Dean Starkey (NYAC) 8549 Mike Smith (Can) 

3:49.n Winred Kirochi (Ken) 47 .74 Winthrop Graham (Jam) 19-114 Philippe Collet (Fra) 8518 Christian Plazlat (Fra) 
3:49 .83 • Jim Spivey (Aslcs) 47 .83 *Kevin Young (SMTC) Jean Ganlone (Fra) 8467 "Dave Johnson (Reeb) 

3:49.91 Simon Doyle (Aus) 47 .86 Kriss Akabusl (GB) 8402 Christian Schenk (Ger) 

~ 3:50 .08 Jens-Peter Herold (Ger) 48 .47 Eric Keter (Ken) LONQ JUMP (8.95/29-4112, 8.95/29-4112) 8379 Robert Zrnelfk (Cze) 

3:50.52 Hauke Fuhlbriigge (Ger) 48 .59(A) Dries Vorster (SA) 29.4112 *Mike Powell (FL) 8318 Petri Keskitalo (Fin) 

3:50.74 Fermin Cacho (Spa) 48 .60 *Derrick Adkins (GaT) 29-1114 *Carl Lewis (SMTC) 8306 Antonio Penalver (Spa) 

\ 3:50.97 Jos6 Luis Gonzalez (Spa) 48 .65 *David Patrick (Flo) 27-10¾ *Larry Myricks (Cheet) 8278 Mikhail Medved (SU) ., 
3:51.41 Peter Rono (Ken-MSM) 48.92 Fabrizio Mori (Ila) *Llewellyn Starks (STC) 8267 Simon Poelman (NZ) 
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-1991 Women's World List -
100 METERS (10.49 , 10.49) MILE (4:15 .61, 4:16.71) 100m HURDLES (12.21 , 12.48) LONG JUMP (7.52/24-8 114 , 7.45/24-51/i) 
10.79 Merlene Ottey (Jam) 4:20 .79 Hasslba Boulmerka (Alg) 12.28 Lyudmila Narozhllenko (SU) 24-21/4 Heike Drechsler (Ger) 
10.91 Katrin Krabbe (Ger) 4 :22 .04 Ooina Mellnte (Rom) 12.39 Natalya Grlgoryeva (SU) 24-114 • Jackie Joyner-Kersee (McD ) '--
10.94 •carlette Guidry (Tx) 4:22 .10 Natalya Artyomova (SU) 12.48 ·Gail Devers-Roberls f.Y'/C) 23-9 Larisa Berezhnaya (SU) 
10.96 Marie-Jose Paree (Fra) 4:23.35 •Mary Slaney (Brk) 12.67 Monique Ewanje-Epee (Fra) 23-7112 Yelena Senchukova (SU) 

*Gwen Torrence (NlkS) 4:23.38 Zola Pleterse (SA) 12.73 Florence Colle (Fra) 22-113.'4 Susen Tledtke (Ger) 
10.98 Irina Sergeyeva (SU) 4:24.02 Margareta Keszeg (Rom) 12.74 Anne Plquereau (Fra) 22-93.'4 Inessa Kravets (SU) 
11.04 Mary Onyali (Nlg) 4:24 .71 Tudorlta Chidu (Rom) 12.77 •Jackie Joyner-Kersee (McD) Lyudmlla Nlnova (AUl) 
11.06 Sandra Myers (Spa) 4:24 .87 Alison Wyeth (GB) 12.77 Liliana Nastase (Rom) 22-9 114 Olga Khlopotnova (SU) 
11.08 ·Evelyn Ashford (Maz) 4:24.90 •PattiSue Plumer (Niki) 12.81 Natalya Bodrova (SU) 22-7114 Mariela llcu (Rom) 
11.09 Heike Drechsler (Ger) 4:24 .91 Angela Espinoza (Can) 12.81 Zhanna Gurbanova (SU) Wang Chungfeng (Chn) 

200 METERS (21.34, 21.34) 2000 METERS (5:28.69, 5:32.7) 400m HURDLES (52.94, 53.37) TRIPLE JUMP (14.95/49•3.'4, 14.04/46-:.04) 
21.83 Merlene Ottey (Jam) 5:35.38 Yvonne Murray (GB) 53 .11 Tatyana Ledovskaya (SU) 49-3.'4 Inessa Kravets (SU) 
21 .~ Katrin Krabbe (Ger) 5:38 .07 Zola Pieterse (SA) 53 .16 Sally Gunnell (GB) 47-1 Yelena Semiraz (SU) 
22 .16 •Gwen Torrence (NikS) 5:38 .95 *Mary Slaney (Brk) 53.47 • Janeene Vickers (UCLA) 46-7 114 LI Huirong (Chn) 
22 .21 Irina Sergeyeva (SU) 5:41 .22 Sonia O'Sullivan (Ire) 53 .54 *Sandra Farme r-Patrick (Flo) 46-2112 Sofia Bozhanova (Bui) 
22.24 ·Dannette Young (Reeb) 5:41 .94 Susan Slrrna (Ken) 53 .98 •Kim Batten (FIS!) 46-1114 Inna Lasovskaya (SU) 
22.26 Marie-Jose Paree (Fra) 5:42.08 Alison Wyeth (GB) 54.08 Margarita Ponomaryova (SU) 46-3.'4 Galina Chistyakova (SU) 
22.45 Grit Breuer (Ger) 5:42.67 *Annette Peters (NlkW) 54.25 Anita Pretti (Swi) 45-8 Octavia lacob (Rom) 
22.49 Galina Malchuglna (SU) 5:45.07 Yvonne Mal (Ger) 54.27(A) Myrtle Bothma (SA) 45-5 Svetlana Davydova (SU) 
22 .57 •Kim Walker (Nb) 5:45 .84 Yvonne van der Kolk (Hol) 54 .77 Heike Meissner (Ger) 45-4 112 Helga Radtke (Ger) 
22.58 Heike Drechsler (Ger) 5:46 .06 Lyubov Kremlyova (SU) 54 .88 Gowry Retchakan (GB) 45-3 3.'4 Tatyana Matyashova (SU) 

400 METERS (47.60, 48.83) 3000 METERS (8:22 .62, 8:25 .83) 10K WALK (41 :471, 45 :291) SHOT (22.63/74-3, 20 .18i66-2 11i) 
49.13 Marie-Jose Paree (Fra) 8:32.00 Elana Meyer (SA) 42:17 Alina lvanova (SU) 69-31/2 Natalya Lisovskaya (SU) 
49.42 Grit Breuer (Ger) 8:35.72 Zola Pleterse (SA) 42:29 Yelena Saiko (SU) 68-4114 Huang Zhlhong (Chn) 
49.61 Ana Quirot (Cub) 8:35 .82 Tatyana Dorovsklkh (SU) 42 :44 Irina Strakhova (SU) 66-93.'4 Svetlana Krlvelyova (SU) 
49 .66 *LIiiie Leatherwood (Reeb) 8:36 .05 Yvonne Murray (GB) 42 :52 Lidia Fesenko (SU) 66-33.'4 Valen . Fedyushlna (SU) 
49.67 Sandra Myers (Spa) 8:36 .06 Yelena Romanova (SU) 42 :58 Nina Alyushenko (SU) 65-43.'4 Zhou Tianhua (Chn) 
49 .82 Olga Bryzgina (SU) 8:38 .23 Liz McColgan (GB) 43 :10 Olga Kardoponseva (SU) 64-11112 Stephanie Storp (Ger) 
50.14 Xlmena Restrepo (Col) 8:39.41 Susan Sirrna (Ken) 43:13 Sari Essayah (Fin) 64-91/4 Claud ia Losch (Ger) 
50.19 ·Jearl MIies (Reeb) 8:40.76 Marie-Pierre Duros (Fra) 43:13 Madelein Svensson (Swe) Svetlana Mltkova (Bui) 
50.30 •Diane Dixon (Atoms) 8:41 .30 Paivi Tikkanen (Fin) 43:25 Olga Nlkolayeva (SU) 64-6112 Astrid Kumbemuss (Ger) 
50.33 •Malcel Malone (AzSt) 8:42.42 Margareta Keszeg (Rom) 43:29 Chen Yuellng (Chn) 64-2 112 Kathrin Neimke (Ger) 

800 METERS (1 :53 .28, 1 :56.90) 5000m (14:37.33 , 15:00.00 ) 4x100 (41.37 , 41 .55) DISCUS (76 .80/252-0, 66 .10/216-10) 
1:57 .23 Svetlana Masterkova (SU) 14:49.35 Elana Meyer (SA) 41.91 Germany 233-0 Tsvetanka Khristova (Bui) 
1:57 .34 Ana Qulrot (Cub) 14:58.71 Kathrin Ullrich (Ger) 41 .94 Jamaica 227-0 Larisa Mikhalchenko (SU) 
1:57.50 Lilia Nurutdinova (SU) 14:59.70 Yelena Romanova (SU) 42.20 Soviet Union 226-9 llke Wyludda (Ger) 
1:57.58 Ella Kovacs (Rom) 15:03.52 Susan Slrrna (Ken) 42.72 Nigeria 221-2 Barbara Echevarria (Cub) 
1:57.63 Maria Mutola (Moz) 15:04 .87 Uta Pipplg (Ger) 42 .88 *Texas# 218-11 Min Chunfeng (Chn) 
1:58 .10 Doina Melinte (Rom) 15:05 .91 Jane Ngotho (Ken) 42 .96 *LSU# 218-7 Martina Hellmann (Ger) 
1:58.25 Letttia Vriesde (Sur) 15:13.38 Ingrid Kristiansen (Nor) 43 .05 France 216-9 Daniela Costian (Aus) 
1:58 .30 Inna Yevseyeva (SU) 15:15.05 Shelly Steely (Mlz) 43.30 Russia (SU) 215-7 Stefan ia Slmova (Bui) 
1:58.50 Lyubov Gurlna (SU) 15:17 .281 Sonia O'Sullivan (Ire-VIII) 43.31 Cuba 215-5 Maritza Marten (Cub) 
1:58.72 Hasslba Boulmerka (Alg) 15:17.72 ·Annette Peters (NlkW) 43.34 Australia 213-10 HIida Ramos (Cub) 

1000 METERS (2:30.67 , 2:34.04) 10,000m (30:13.74, 31 :28.92) 4 X 400 (3:15.17, 3:15.51) JAVELIN (80.00/262-5, 69.32/227-5) 
2:36.15 Ella Kovacs (Rom) 30:57 .07 Liz McColgan (GB) 3:18.43 Soviet Union 234-4 Trine Hattestad (Nor) 
2:36 .86 Christine Wachtel (Ger) 31:03 .62 Kathrin Ullrich (Ger) 3:20 .15 •united States 230-4 Karin Forkel (Ger) 
2:37 .15 Letitia Vriesde (Sur) 31:07.88 Jill Hunter (GB) 3:21.25 Germany 225-8 Xu Demei (Chn) 
2:38.35 Tudorlta Chidu (Rom) 31:20 .28 Ingrid Kristiansen (Nor) 3:22 .01 Great Britain 225-4 Petra Meier-Falke (Ger) 
2:38.81 Lyubov Gurlna (SU) 31:28.92 *Fra. Larrieu Smith (NBal) 3:24 .45 Nigeria 224-2 Sllke Renk (Ger) 
2:39.07 •Celeste Halliday (NITC) 31:35.08 Zhong Huandl (Chn) 3:24 .65 Ukraine (SU) 220-10 Natalya Shlkolenko (SU) 
2:39.13 * Joetta Clark (JCI) 31:35 .99 Wang Xiuting (Chn) 3:24 .91 Cuba 219-3 Anna Verouli (Gre) 
2:39 .36 Sandra Gasser (Swi) 31:40 .56 Delilah Aslago (Ken) 3:25 .14 Russia (SU) 217-0 Paivl Alalrantii (Fin) 
2:39.72 Birthe Bruhns (Ger) 31:45 .95 Derartu Tulu (Eth) 3:27 .15 Canada 216-5 Genowefa Palla (Pol) 
2:43.32 •Meredith Rainey (Atoms) 31:51.36 Uta Pippig (Ger) 3:27 .57 Spain 214-4 Dulce Garcia (Cub) 

1500 METERS (3:52.57, 3:57.12) MARATHON (2:21:06, 2:21 :21) HIGH JUMP (2.09/6-10114, 2 .03/6-8) HEPTATHLON (7291, 7291) 
3:59.16 Natalya Artyomova (SU) 2:24 :18' Wanda Panfil (Pol) 6-83.'4 Heike Henkel (Ger) 6878 •Jackie Joyner-Kersee (McD) 
4:00.00 Hasslba Boulmerka (Alg) 2:26 :14 Rosa Mota (Por) 6-7 112 Inga Babakova (SU) 6672 Sabine Braun (Ger) 
4:00 .83 Ooina Melinte (Rom) 2:26 :40' *Kim Jones (Niki) 6-63.'4 Stefka Kostadlnova (Bui) 6494 Peggy Beer (Ger) 
4:02 .21 Violeta Beclea (Rom) 2:26 :52' Uta Plpplg (Ger) 6-6 Svetlana Leseva (Bui) 6493 Liliana Nastase (Rom) 
4:02.58 Tatyana Oorovsklkh (SU) 2:26 :54' • Joan Samuleson (Niki) 6-5112 Tamara Bykova (SU) 6448 Irina Byelova (SU) 
4 :02.72 Lyudmila Rogachova (SU) 2:26:55' Kamila Gradus (Pol) 6-5 Heike Balck (Ger) 6419 Birgtt Clarius (Ger) 
4:03.7 •Mary Slaney (Brk) 2:27:35 •Fran. Larrieu Smith (NBal) Silvia Costa (Cub) 6404 Satu Ruotsalainen (Fin) 
4:04.75 Ellen Kiessling (Ger) 2:27:43 Katrin DOrre (Ger) Hanne Haugland (Nor) 6392 Yasmina Azzizi (Alg) 
4 :04 .94 Susan Sirrna (Ken) 2:28 :01 Yuko Arlmori (Jpn) •Yolanda Henry (Maz) 6391 Urszula Wlodarcyk (Pol) 
4:05.04 *PattiSue Plumer (Niki) 2:28 :18 Valentina Yegorova (SU) Beata Holub (Pol) 6370 Tatyana Zhuravlyova (SU) 

·sue Rernbao (HSTC) 

\ 
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